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Pilferage in Calcutta Docks

124 I Shri Aurobindo Ghosal:
. L Shri B. Das Gupta:

Will the Minister of Transport and CommunicatIOns be pleased to state.:

(a) whether Calcutta Clearir:g Agents' Association have given sug·
gestions to the Government for .tolP-
ping pilferage in Calcutta DocJ,s; and

(b) if so, what are .,hose suggestions?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Trimsport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Yes.

(b) The Calcutta Clearing Agent,,'
Association have sugges:ed that the statutory period of Calcutta Port Commissioners' liability for the goods should be extended from the present limit of 5 days to 15 days as they believe that thefis occur with th" connivance of the Corrunissioners' staft after the period of statutory liability is over and it takes generally 10 to 15 days to clear the goods.
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Foundry Shop at Kharagpur

127 J Shri A. K. Gopalan:
'l Shri T. B. Vittal Rao:

Will the Minister of Rai'ways be pleased to state:

(a) the number of scheduled tribe candidates appointed as trade apprentices in the Foundry Shop in Kharagpur workshop since lot No\'~mbcr,
1956;

(b) the number of those who have been absorbed as skilled artisans after passing the necessary practical and theore1ical examinations; and

(c) if no apprentice has been absorbed the reasons therefor?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawu Khan): (a) On ...

(b) One.

(c) Doees not arise.

Non-Interlocked Station~ on lIT.E.
Frontier Zone

128. Shri Subiman Ghose: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to sta~e:

(a) how many non-interlocked stations have been changed into interlocked stations on the N orih East Frontier Railway during the First and Second :Five Year Plans period,;

(b) if no station has been so changed, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the cost incurred for such change station-wise?

The Deputy Minister of RaIlways (Shri Shalmawaz KhaD): (a) Number of non-interlocked stations interlocked during:-

0) First Plan-17.

(ll) Second Plan-12 SO far.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Cost incurred station-wise is as under:-

First Plan

Dandkhora
Sonaili
Jhaua
Salmari
Sudhani
Dalkhoa
Kanki .
Samuktala .
Kamakhyaguri.
Jorai . .
Srirampur Assam
Goshaigaon Hat
Chautara .
Nailalung .
Kamrupkhetri .
Dharamrul
Lanka

Second Pian

Panjipara.
Gaisal .
Taibpur .
Thakurganj
Galgalia .
Adhikari .
Batasi .
Naksalbari
Oodalabari
Hasimara
Changsari. .
Aluabari Road .

Rs. in
thou. .... nds

77
78
70
78
79
79
79

182
135
135
137
190
190

12
20
20
20

Rs. in
thousands ,...

79
98

127
132

77
144

81
143

76
120
26
79

Trunk Circuit between Cuttack and Bhubaneshwar

129. Shr1 B. C. Mullick: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to refer to the reply

